CERTIFIED TRANSLATION

translated by a NAATI-credentialed translator



[Stamp: Solicitor Damir Batarelo, Split, trg hrvatske bratske zajednice

2B/II, phone/fax: 021/480-477 Email: damirbatarelo245@gmail.com

Signature: not legible]

In Split, 28 August 2019

On August 28, 2019, Ms. Zeljka Galic Jajic, from Zagreb, Ribnjak 12, born on 25 March, 1965, OIB: 89669808516, and currently at the address in Australia, 16 Wisdom Street, Connells Point, NSW, 2221, attended at my law office. She is personally known to me and I additionally established her identity by inspecting the passport number 111492192, issued by the Police Administration in Zagreb with a validity period until 7 April, 2025.

In the simultaneous and continuous presence of me, lawyer, Damir Batarelo, Split, Trg HBZ 2 B/II, and my trainee lawyers, Gloria Anzulovic from Split, Znjanska 8, and Ivan Pavic from Split, Ulica Nikole Tesle 15, we prepared the will of Ms. Zeljka Galic Jajic.

After I instructed the testator according to the law and warned her of the legal consequences, as well as her rights and obligations, she expressed her last will to me, that is, she made her will in this way, i.e. declared her

WILL

- 1/ I have no successors, since I had no children during my marriage with Kajo Jajic.
 - a) My assets consist of an apartment in Zagreb, Ribnjak 12, land in Kranjica, Istria, movable property and money in accounts in the Republic of Croatia and in Australia, and all the assets I have now and will acquire for the rest of my life.
 - b) I leave all my property (immovable and movable) that I have and will acquire until the end of my life to Kajo Jajic from Zagreb, Ribnjak 12, OIB: 93912567217.
- 2/ I request my successors to respect this my last will and to act on it.

After I have read the above stated Will and studied its contents, as a sign that it represents my last Will, I am signing it with my own hand, and after that it is signed in the simultaneous and continuous presence of the present Will drafter, lawyer Damir Batarelo, and the witnesses to the will, Gloria Anzulovic and Ivan Pavic, trainee lawyers.

TESTATOR WILL DRAFTER AND WITNESSES TO THE WILL

Zeljka Galic Jajic [signed, not legible] Damir Batarelo Gloria Anzulovic Ivan Pavic

[Signed, not legible] [Signed, Gloria Anzulovic] [Signed, not legible]

Stamp: Solicitor Damir Batarelo, Split, trg hrvatske bratske zajednice 2B/II, phone/fax: 021/480-477

Email: damirbatarelo245@gmail.com

CERTIFICATION: This is to certify that the foregoing English text is a true and correct translation from the Croatian language, to the best of the translator's knowledge and ability, prepared by Davor Balder, NAATI-credentialed translator (NAATI identification number CPN7GW87I). 21 November 2023.

aussietranslations.com.au

ODVJETNIK
DANIIR BATARELO
S P L I T
In hrvatske bratske zejednice 28/II
Telfax: 021/480-477
E-mail:damir.batarelo245@gmail.com

U Splitu, 28. kolovoza 2019. godine

Dana 28. kolovoza 2019. godine u moj odvjetnički ured pristupila je gđa. Željka Galić Jajić iz Zagreba, Ribnjak 12, rođena 25. ožujka 1965. godine, OIB: 89669808516, sada u Australiji 16 Wisdom Street, Connells Point, NSW 2221, meni osobno poznata, a čiji sam identitet dodatno utvrdio uvidom u osobnu iskaznicu broj 111492192 izdanu od PU Zagrebačka s rokom važenja do 7. travnja 2025. godine.

U istodobnoj i neprekidnoj nazočnosti mene odvjetnika Damira Batarelo, Split, Trg HBZ 2 B/II, te mojih odvjetničkih vježbenika Glorije Anzulović iz Splita, Žnjanska 8, i Ivana Pavića iz Splita, Ulica Nikole Tesle 15, sastavili smo oporuku gđe. Željke Galić Jajić.

Nakon što sam oporučiteljicu poučio po zakonu i upozorio je na pravne posljedice, te na njena prava i obveze, ista mi je iskazala svoju posljednju volju, odnosno na ovaj način je oporučila, tj. izjavila svoju

OPORUKU

- 1/ Nemam nužnih nasljednika budući da za vrijeme trajanja braka s Kajem Jajićem nismo imali djece.
 - a) Moja imovina sastoji se od stana u Zagrebu, Ribnjak 12, zemljište u Istri Kranjčići, te pokretnina i novca na računima u Republici Hrvatskoj te u Australiji, te sve imovina koju sada imam i koju ću steći do kraja svog života.
 - Svu svoju imovinu (nepokretnu i pokretnu) koju imam i koju ću steći do kraja svog života ostavljam Kaju Jajić iz Zagreba, Ribnjak 12, OIB: 93912567217.
- 4/ Molim moje nasljednike da ovu moju posljednju volju poštuju i da po njoj postupe.

Nakon što sam prednju oporuku pročitala i proučila njen sadržaj, u znak da ona predstavlja moju posljednju volju vlastoručno je potpisujem, a nakon toga je potpisuju u istodobnoj i neprekidnoj nazočnosti prisutni sastavljač odvjetnik Damir Batarelo i oporučni svjedoci Gloria Anzulović i Ivan Pavić, odvjetnički vježbenici.

OPORUČITELJICA:

SASTAVLJAČ OPORUKE I OPORUČNI SVJEDOCI:

Željka Galić Jajić

Damir Batarelo

Gloria Anzulović

Ivan Pavić

Aussie Translations express no views as to the truth or falsity of any statement made in this translation and do not guarantee the authenticity of the document from which this translation was made. Aussie Translations give no warranty in relation to this translation other than any warranty that may be implied pursuant to the Trade Practices Act 1974. Aussie Translations and their servants, agents and contractors shall not be liable, except pursuant to any such implied warranty, for any damage, loss or injury arising or resulting directly or indirectly from any person's use of or reliance on this translation whether or not such use or reliance results from information or advice given whether negligently or otherwise.

aussietranslations.com.au